Charter Schools in Alberta

School & Location

Grades

Number of Students

(13114)

Number of students
wishing to attend

Almadina Language
Charter Academy
Calgary

Aurora Charter School
Edmonton

Boyle Street
Education Centre
Edmonton

Calgary Arts Academy
Calgary

Calgary Girls’ School
Calgary

Connect School
Calgary

Centre for Academic
and Personal
Excellence

Medicine Hat

Foundations for the
Future Charter
Academy

Calgary

Mother Earth’s
Children’s Charter
School

Wabamun

New Horizons Charter
School
Sherwood Park

Suzuki Charter School
Edmonton

Valhalla Community
School
Valhalla

Westmount Charter
School
Edmonton

K-9

K-9

Ages 14-19

K-9

4-9

K-8

K-12

K-8

K-9

K-6

417

642

115

512

589

600

215

3,279

100

210

305

115

1,205

Not able to obtain

509

2,708

information at time of

compilation

900

40

10,052

25

56

540



