## **Charter Schools in Alberta**

School & Location	Grades	Number of Students (13/14)	Number of students wishing to attend
Almadina Language Charter Academy Calgary	K-9	417	509
Aurora Charter School Edmonton	K-9	642	2,708
Boyle Street Education Centre Edmonton	Ages 14-19	115	0
Calgary Arts Academy Calgary	K-9	512	Not able to obtain information at time of compilation
Calgary Girls' School Calgary	4-9	589	0
Connect School Calgary	4-9	600	900
Centre for Academic and Personal Excellence Medicine Hat	K-8	215	40
Foundations for the Future Charter Academy Calgary	K-12	3,279	10,052
Mother Earth's Children's Charter School Wabamun	K-8	100	0
New Horizons Charter School Sherwood Park	K-9	210	25
Suzuki Charter School Edmonton	K-6	305	56
Valhalla Community School Valhalla	K-9	115	0
Westmount Charter School Edmonton	K-12	1,205	540